
REGION/CONFERENCE TITLES

Williams won three crowns in the final regional meet Pinnick helped win the 4x400m title in her rookie year LaBenz won ASU’s first indoor honor (1970 WAC)

WOMEN’S WEST REGION TITLES
2009	 Jasmine Chaney ..........................  4x100m Relay
	 Dominique’ Maloy .........................  4x100m Relay
	 Kayla Sanchez .............................  4x100m Relay
	 Sarah Stevens ............................ Shot Put/Discus
	 Charonda Williams .............. 100m/200m/4x100m
2008	 Tai Battle ................................................... Discus
	 Jordan Durham ............................  4x100m Relay
	 Stephanie Garnett ........................  4x100m Relay
	 Dominique’ Maloy .........................  4x100m Relay
	 Jessica Pressley .................................... Shot Put
	 Charonda Williams ........................ 200m/4x100m
2007	 April Kubishta ........................................... Pole Vault
	 Jessica Pressley .........................................  Shot Put
	 Sarah Stevens ...............................................  Discus
2006	 Shauntel Elcock ................................. 4x400m Relay
	 Christina Hardeman .......................... 4x400m Relay
	 Jenna Kingma ......................................  5,000m Run
	 Sarah Stevens ............................................  Shot Put
	 Latosha Wallace ................................ 4x400m Relay
	 Bridgette Williams .............................. 4x400m Relay
2005	 Jessica Pressley .........................................  Hammer
2004	 Porchea Carroll ................................. 4x100m Relay
	 Christina Hardeman .......................... 4x400m Relay
	 Cassandra Reed ........................... 4x100m/4x400m
	 Marcia Smith ................................. 4x100m/4x400m
	 Kandace Tucker ............................ 4x100m/4x400m
2003	 Lisa Aguilera ........................................... 3,000m SC
	 Porchea Carroll ................................. 4x100m Relay
	 Tiffany Greer ............................. Long Jump/4x100m
	 Cassandra Reed ............................... 4x100m Relay
	 Kandace Tucker ................................ 4x100m Relay

MEN’S WEST REGION TITLES
2009	 Ryan Whiting .......................................... Shot Put
2008 	 Kyle Alcorn .............................................. 3,000m SC
	 Matt Turner ............................................. Long Jump
	 Ryan Whiting ..............................................  Shot Put
2007	 Aaron Aguayo ......................................... 3,000m SC
2005	 Seth Amoo ..................................... 4x100m/4x400m
	 Lewis Banda ...................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Jason Barton ..................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Steven Koehnemann ........................ 4x100m Relay
	 Kelvin Love Jr. ................................... 4x100m Relay
	 Domenik Peterson ......................... 4x100m/4x400m
2004	 Aaron Aguayo ......................................... 3,000m SC
	 Seth Amoo ..................................... 4x100m/4x400m
	 Lewis Banda ...................................... 4x100m Relay
	 Jason Barton ..................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Steve Fitch ......................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Steven Koehnemann ........................ 4x100m Relay
	 Domenik Peterson ......................... 4x100m/4x400m
2003	 Jason Barton .........................................  400m Dash

Region meets were discontinued after 2009 and replaced 
with preliminary round competitions (first/second rounds) to 
select advancing athletes/relays to the national final

WOMEN’S MPSF INDOOR TITLES
2014	 Shelby Houlihan............................................Mile
	 Sara McDonald.............................4x400m Relay
	 Sarah Geren..................................4x400m Relay
	 LaTroya Franklin..........................4x400m Relay
	 Brianna Tate..................................4x400m Relay
2013	 Christabel Nettey................................ 60mH/LJ/TJ
	 Shelby Houlihan............................................Mile
	 Chelsea Cassulo............................. Weight Throw
2012	 Keia Pinnick ..................................... Indoor Pent.
2011	 Jasmine Chaney ..............................  200m/400m
	 Christabel Nettey ................................ Long Jump
2010	 Jasmine Chaney ........................... 400m/4x400m
	 Constance Ezugha ............................. Long Jump
	 Dominique’ Maloy .........................  4x400m Relay
	 Keia Pinnick .................................  4x400m Relay
	 Kayla Sanchez .............................  4x400m Relay
2009	 Sarah Stevens ...........................  Shot Put/Weight
	 Charonda Williams .............................  60m/200m
2008	 Jeavon Benjamin ..........................  4x400m Relay
	 Shauntel Elcock ...........................  4x400m Relay
	 Jacquelyn Johnson ............. 60mH/High J/Long J
	 April Kubishta ......................................  Pole Vault
	 Dominique’ Maloy .........................  4x400m Relay
	 Sarah Stevens .............................Shot Put/Weight
2007	 Shauntel Elcock ................................. 4x400m Relay
	 Amy Hastings .......................................  3,000m Run
	 Jacquelyn Johnson ..................  Pentathlon/4x400m
	 April Kubishta ........................................... Pole Vault
	 Sarah Stevens ................................ Shot Put/Weight
	 Latosha Wallace ................................ 400m/4x400m
	 Bridgette Williams .............................. 4x400m Relay
2006	 Christina Hardeman ..............................  400m Dash
	 Victoria Jackson ...................................  5,000m Run
	 Jacquelyn Johnson ................................. Pentathlon
	 Sarah Stevens ............................................  Shot Put
2002	 Tiffany Greer ........................................... Long Jump
	 Seneca Holmes ...................................  60m Hurdles
2000	 Tiffany Greer ........................................... Long Jump
1999	 Candida Coulson ............................... 4x400m Relay
	 Arlaina Davis ..................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Dawnyell Linder ................................. 200m/4x400m
	 Kelly MacDonald ..................................  3,000m Run
	 Joronda White ................................... 4x400m Relay
	 unknown names................... Distance Medley Relay
1998	 Fiona Daly ............................................... High Jump
	 Arlaina Davis ..................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Dawynell Linder ................................. 200m/4x400m
	 Joronda White ................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Christy Winkle ................................... 4x400m Relay
1997	 unknown
1996	 Lorrieann Adams .....................................  800m Run
	 Fiona Daly ............................................... High Jump

The Mountain Pacific Sports Federation (MPSF) is com-
prised of teams from the Pac-10, Big West, Mountain 
West, Western Athletic and West Coast conferences. 
ASU competed in the indoor championships from 1996-
02 and then again currently since the 2006 event. Meets 
have been held in Reno (Univ. Nevada), Boise, Idaho 
(Boise State), Flagstaff (Northern Arizona) and Seattle 
(Washington).

MEN’S MPSF INDOOR TITLES
2014	 Ryan Milus.......................................... 60m/200m
2013	 Jordan Clarke....................Shot Put/Weight Throw
	 Chris Benard.......................................Triple Jump
2012	 Chris Benard.......................................Triple Jump
	 Jordan Clarke...........................................Shot Put
	 Ryan Milus......................................................60m
	 Brian Pierre .............................................  5,000m
	 Rashad Ross.................................................200m
2010	 Allante Battle ................................  4x400m Relay
	 Justin Kremer ...............................  4x400m Relay
	 Mason McHenry .................................. 800m Run
	 Joel Phillip ....................................  4x400m Relay
	 Donald Sanford ............................. 400m/4x400m
	 Lawrence Trice ....................................  60m Dash
2009	 Darryl Elston .................................  4x400m Relay
	 Justin Kremer ...............................  4x400m Relay
	 Jason Lewis .............................................  Weight
	 Mason McHenry .................................. 800m Run
	 Joel Phillip ....................................  4x400m Relay
	 Donald Sanford ............................  4x400m Relay
	 Ryan Whiting .......................................... Shot Put
2008	 Darryl Elston .................................  4x400m Relay
	 Jimmie Gordon .............................  4x400m Relay
	 Jeff Helmer ....................................... 5,000m Run
	 Justin Kremer ...............................  4x400m Relay
	 Joel Phillip ....................................  4x400m Relay
	 Ryan Whiting .......................................... Shot Put
2007	 Domenik Peterson .................................  400m Dash
	 Ryan Whiting ..............................................  Shot Put
2006	 Chris Adams ...................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Jimmie Gordon .................................. 4x400m Relay
	 Joshua Kinnaman ..................................  Heptathlon
	 Jerry Jones ........................................ 4x400m Relay
	 Domenik Peterson ............................. 200m/4x400m
	 Ryan Zimmerman .................................  Triple Jump
2002	 David Wood ................................................  Shot Put
2001	 Jason Barton ..................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Tony Berrian ...................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Michael Campbell .............................. 4x400m Relay
	 Tony Galaviz ........................................  60m Hurdles
	 Pete Lopez ........................................ 4x400m Relay
2002	 Dwight Phillips ........................................ Long Jump
1999	 Tony Berrian ..........................................  200m Dash
	 Marcus Brunson ......................................  55m Dash
	 Dwight Phillips ........................................ Long Jump
1997	 unknown
1996	 Mika Laiho .......................................... Weight Throw

MEN’S WAC INDOOR TITLES
1977	 Kyle Arney ........................................... High Jump
	 Herman Frazier .................................. 400m Dash
	 Steven Williams ..................................... 60y Dash
	 Arizona State .......................................  Mile Relay
1976	 Herman Frazier .................................. 400m Dash
	 Ralph Haynie ........................................ Pole Vault
	 Steven Williams ..................................... 60y Dash
1975	 Mark Herman ....................................... Pole Vault
	 Steven Williams ..................................... 60y Dash
1970	 Chuck LaBenz ........................................ Mile Run
	 Barry Shepard ..................................... High Jump



CONFERENCE CROWNS
PAC-12 CONFERENCE (WOMEN)

2014	 Shelby Houlihan..........................1500m/5000m
2013	 Chlsea Cassulo........................... Hammer Throw
	 Anna Jelmini........................................... Discus
	 Christabel Nettey............................... Long Jump
	 Keia Pinnick........................................Heptathlon
	 Shelby Houlihan.....................................1,500m
2012	 Anna Jelmini.......................................... Shot Put
	 Anna Jelmini............................................. Discus
	 Constance Ezugha............................. Long Jump
2011	 Jasmine Chaney .......................................  400m
	 Samantha Henderson ......................  Heptathlon
	 Anna Jelmini ...........................................  Discus
	 Christabel Nettey .............................  Long Jump
2010	 Cj Navarro ...............................................  Discus
2009	 Jasmine Chaney ......................... 4x100m Relay
	 Shauntel Elcock .......................... 4x100m Relay
	 Dominique’ Maloy ........................ 4x100m Relay
	 Sarah Stevens .........................  Shot Put/Discus
	 Charonda Williams ............  100m/200m/4x100m
2008	 Jeavon Benjamin ........................ 4x400m Relay
	 Jordan Durham ........................... 4x400m Relay
	 Shauntel Elcock .......................... 4x400m Relay
	 Jacquelyn Johnson ..........................  Heptathlon
	 Dominique’ Maloy ........................ 4x400m Relay
	 Jessica Pressley ......................  Shot Put/Discus
	 Sarah Stevens .....................................  Hammer
	 Charonda Williams ..........................  100m/200m
2007	 Jordan Durham ............................  4x400m Relay
	 Shauntel Elcock ...........................  4x400m Relay
	 Sarah Stevens ........................... Shot Put/Discus
	 Latosha Wallace ..........................  400m/4x400m
	 Bridgette Williams ........................  4x400m Relay
2006	 Brooke Bennett .................................  3,000m SC
	 Amy Hastings ................................ 10,000m Run
	 Victoria Jackson .............................. 5,000m Run
	 Jacquelyn Johnson ............................  Heptathlon
	 Sarah Stevens ......................................  Shot Put
2005	 Porchea Carroll ............................  4x400m Relay
	 Christina Hardeman .....................  4x400m Relay
	 Anna Masinelli ..................................  3,000m SC
	 Cassandra Reed ..........................  4x400m Relay
	 Kandace Tucker ...........................  4x400m Relay
2004	 Jacquelyn Johnson .........  Heptathlon/High Jump
	 Amy Hastings ...................................  3,000m SC
2003	 Lisa Aguilera .....................................  3,000m SC
	 Tiffany Greer .....................................  Long Jump
	 Sandra Orsund ......................................... Discus
	 Cassandra Reed ............................... 400m Dash
2002	 Lisa Aguilera .....................................  3,000m SC
	 Tiffany Greer .....................................  Long Jump
2001	 Kelly MacDonald ..................  3,000m SC/5,000m
2000	 Tiffany Greer .....................................  Long Jump
	 Kelly MacDonald .............................. 5,000m Run
1999	 Fiona Daly .........................................  High Jump
1998	 Fiona Daly .........................................  High Jump
1996	 Lorrieann Adams ................................ 800m Run
1995	 Lorrieann Adams ................................ 800m Run
	 Omolade Akinremi ..................... 400mH/4x400m
	� Omotayo Akinremi .......................  4x400m Relay
	 Jacqui Gayle ................................  4x400m Relay
	 Avia Morgan ................................  4x400m Relay
1994	 Omolade Akinremi ..................... 400mH/4x400m
	 Shanequa Campbell ....................  400m/4x400m
	 Kim Toney ........................................ 1,500m Run
	� Tike Jackson ................................  4x100m Relay
	 Christie Akinremi ..........................  4x100m Relay
	 Lesa Parker .................................  4x100m Relay
	 Tika Walton ..................................  4x100m Relay
	 Jacqui Gayle ................................  4x400m Relay
	 Omotayo Akinremi .......................  4x400m Relay
1993	 Omotayo Akinremi .......................  200m/4x400m
	 Ime Akpan ..................................... 100m Hurdles
	 Sharette Garcia .................................. 800m Run
	 Kim Toney ........................................ 1,500m Run
	 Shanequa Campbell ....................  4x400m Relay 
	 Omolade Akinremi .......................  4x400m Relay
	 Janice Nichols .............................  4x400m Relay
1992	 Ime Akpan ..................................... 100m Hurdles
	 Kim Toney ........................................... 800m Run
1991	 Maicel Malone ...................  200m/400m/4x100m
	 Kim Toney ........................................... 800m Run
	� Tesra Bester ................................  4x100m Relay
	 LaShawn Simmons .....................  4x100m Relay
	 Shanequa Campbell ....................  4x100m Relay
1990	 Maicel Malone ...................  200m/400m/4x400m
	 Gea Johnson ....................................  Long Jump
	� Toinette Holmes ...........................  4x400m Relay
	 Dana Jones .................................  4x400m Relay

	 Charmaine Williams .....................  4x400m Relay
1988	 Maicel Malone .................... 200m/400m/4x1/4x4
	 Lynda Tolbert ...............................  4x100m Relay
	 Tamika Foster ........................... 4x100m/4x400m
	 Jacinta Bartholomew .................... 4x100m/4x400m
	 Toinette Holmes ...........................  4x400m Relay
1987	 Laura LaMena ............................... 10,000m Run

WESTERN COLLEGIATE CONF. (WOMEN)
1985	 Lynn Nelson ...............................  3,000m/5,000m
1984	 Dodie Campbell .......................................  Javelin
	 Teri Chapple .................................... 4x100m Relay
	 Lynn Nelson ................................... 10,000m Run
	 Anna Van ............................ Triple Jump/4x100m
	 Sharon Ware ......................  100m/4x100m Relay
	 �Marbella Washington ...................... 4x100m Relay
1983	 Terri Chapple ...............................  4x100m Relay
	 Leslie Deniz .............................................. Discus
	 Anna Van .....................................  4x100m Relay
	 Sharon Ware ................................  100m/4x100m
	 Marbella Washington ...................  4x100m Relay
1982	 Dodie Campbell .......................................  Javelin
	 Teri Chapple ..................................... 200m Dash
	 Sharon Ware ..................................... 100m Dash
1981	 Brenda Calhoun ............................ 100m Hurdles
	 Maria Trujillo .................................. 10,000m Run
1980	 Val Boyer ...........................  100m/200m/4x100m
	 Brenda Calhoun .............................. 4x100m Relay
	 Kathey Crawford ............................. 4x100m Relay
	 Regina Jackson ............................... 4x100m Relay
	 Coleen Rienstra .................................  High Jump
	 Celeste Wilkinson ....................................  Javelin

INTERMOUNTAIN CONFERENCE (WOMEN)
1979	 Sharon Acker ................................... 400m  Dash
	 Brenda Calhoun ........... 100m/100mH/880y Med.
	 Kathie Mintie .................................... 5,000m Run
	 Kathey Crawford ................... 880y Medley Relay
	 Freida Cobbs ........................ 880y Medley Relay
	 Sharon Acker ........................ 880y Medley Relay
1978	 Rhonda Brady ........................ 100mH/880y Medley
	 Brenda Calhoun .......... 100m/200m/880yR/MileR
	 Dana Collins ......................................  Pentathlon
	 Monique Donithan .............................  High Jump
	 Denise Waddy .............................. 400m Hurdles
	 Celeste Wilkinson ....................................  Javelin
	 Kathey Crawford ..................  880y Medley Relay
	 Avis Mailey ...................  400m/880y Med/Mile Relay
	 Ruth Ford ...........................................  Mile Relay
	 Val Boyer ...........................................  Mile Relay
1977	 Renaye Bowen .................... 100m/200m/4x100y
	 Debra Carson ..........  100mH/Long Jump/4x100y
	 Avis Mailey ........................... 400m/4x100y Relay
	 Louise Muller ...................................  400m Hurdles
	 Celeste Wilkinson ....................................  Javelin
	 Augus Rodgers .............................. 4x100y Relay
1976	 Julie Cart .................................................. Discus
	 Melody Lavender ..................................  Shot Put

PAC-12 CONFERENCE (MEN)
2014	 Keith Cleveland........................... 4x400m Relay
	 Will Henry.................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Devan Spann............................... 4x400m Relay
	 Daveon Collins............................ 4x400m Relay
2013	 Jordan Clarke..........................................Shot Put
	 Nick Happe........................................5,000m Run
	 Devan Spann............................... 4x400m Relay
	 Will Henry.................................... 4x100m Relay
	 Chris Burrows................................ 4x100m Relay
	 Ryan Milus................................... 4x100m Relay
2012	 Chris Benard........................................Long Jump
	 Jordan Clarke .......................................  Shot Put
	 Daniel Auberry.................................. 4x100 Relay
	 Chris Burrows................................... 4x100 Relay
	 Rashad Ross.................................... 4x100 Relay
	 Ryan Milus.......................................4x100 Relay
2011	 Jordan Clarke .......................................  Shot Put
2010	 Ryan Whiting ............................. Shot Put/Discus
2009	 Brandon Bethke .............................  5,000m Run
	 Ryan Whiting ........................................  Shot Put
2008	 Kyle Alcorn .......................... 3,000m SC/5,000m
	 Darryl Elston ..................... 200m/4x400m Relay
	 Justin Kremer .............................. 4x400m Relay
	 Joel Phillip ................................... 4x400m Relay
	 Marquis Profit .............................. 4x400m Relay
	 Matt Turner ...................  Long Jump/Triple Jump
2007	 Aaron Aguayo ...................................  3,000m SC
	 Matt Turner .......................................  Long Jump
2006	 Aaron Aguayo ...................................  3,000m SC

	 Ryan Zimmerman ............................. Triple Jump
2005	 Aaron Aguayo ...................................  3,000m SC
	 Seth Amoo ...................... 200m/4x100m/4x400m
	 Lewis Banda ................................  4x400m Relay
	 Jason Barton ...............................  4x400m Relay
	 Steven Koehnemann ...................  4x100m Relay
	 Kelvin Love, Jr. ............................  4x100m Relay
	 Domenik Peterson .................... 4x100m/4x400m
	 Trevell Quinley ..................................  Long Jump
2004	 Aaron Aguayo ...................................  3,000m SC
	 Seth Amoo ................................ 4x100m/4x400m
	 Lewis Banda ......................  400m/4x100m Relay
	 Jason Barton ...............................  4x400m Relay
	 Steven Koehnemann ...................  4x100m Relay
	 Domenik Peterson .................... 4x100m/4x400m
2003	 Lewis Banda ......................  400m/4x400m Relay
	 Seth Amoo ...................................  4x400m Relay
	 Jason Barton ...............................  4x400m Relay
	 Steve Fitch ...................................  4x400m Relay
2002	 Lorenzo Parham ..........................  4x400m Relay
	 Steve Fitch ...................................  4x400m Relay 
	 Pete Lopez ..................................  4x400m Relay
	 Seth Amoo ...................................  4x400m Relay
2001	 Marcus Brunson ................  100m/200m/4x400m
	 David Wood ..........................................  Shot Put 
	 Michael Campbell ........................  4x400m Relay
	 Jason Barton ...............................  4x400m Relay
	 Tony Berrian ................................  4x400m Relay
2000	 Dwight Phillips ....................  Long Jump/4x100m
	 Jeremy Rasmussen .............................. 3,000m SC
	 �LaVell Robinson-Blanchard ..................... 4x100m
	 Jim McGee ..................................  4x100m Relay
	 Marcus Brunson ..........................  4x100m Relay
1999	 Dwight Phillips ............... Long Jump/Triple Jump
1998	 Mika Laiho ............................................. Hammer
1965	� Shante Williams ...........................  4x400m Relay
	 Vondre Armour .............................  4x400m Relay
	 Clevon Clair .................................  4x400m Relay
	 Ivan Jean-Marie ...........................  4x400m Relay
1994	 Nick Hysong .......................................  Pole Vault
	 Clevon Clair ........................................ 800m Run
1993	 Jim McCreery ..................................... 800m Run
	 Nick Hysong .......................................  Pole Vault
1992	 Gabe Beechum ..................................  High Jump
	 Shane Collins .......................................  Shot Put
1991	 Robert Rucker ................  400mH/4x400m Relay
	� Mike Sulcer ..................................  4x400m Relay
	 Ed Lovelace .................................  4x400m Relay
	 Thomas Koech ............................  4x400m Relay
1990	 Shane Collins .......................................  Shot Put
1987	 Andrew Parker ..............................  110m Hurdles
1986	 Andrew Parker ................. 110mH/4x100m Relay
	� Chip Rish .....................................  4x100m Relay
	 Mark Senior .................................  4x100m Relay
	 Kenny Robinson ..........................  4x100m Relay
1983	 Kenny Robinson ............................... 100m Dash
	 Kennie Frazier ..................................  Long Jump
	 Deon Mayfield ................................... Triple Jump
	 Bernard Mathis ............................  4x400m Relay
	 McArthur Osborne .......................  4x400m Relay
	 Mike Sullivan ...............................  4x400m Relay
	 Kent Gapen .................................  4x400m Relay
1982	 Leon Tubbs ..................................  4x100m Relay
	 Willie Jones .......................... 4x100m/Mile Relay
	 Walter Haywood ..........................  4x100m Relay
	 Howard Henley ............................  4x100m Relay
	� John Lehstrom ...................................  Mile Relay
	 Michael Sullivan ..................................... Mile Relay
	 Ulis Walker .............................................. Mile Relay
1981	 LaMonte King ..........  200m/Long Jump/4x100m
	 Howard Henley ............................... 400m Dash
	 Dan Raby ....................................... 1,500m Run
	 Ron Brown .................................  4x100m Relay
	 Greg Moore ................................  4x100m Relay
	 Dwayne Evans ...........................  4x100m Relay
1980	� Ron Brown .................................  4x100m Relay 

Willie Jones ................................  4x100m Relay
	 Greg Moore ................................  4x100m Relay
	 Dwayne Evans ...........................  4x100m Relay
1979	 Dannie Jackson .............  Decathlon/Long Jump

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE (MEN)
1978	 Gary Burl ..........................................  Mile Relay
	 Tony Darden ................  400m/4x100m/Mile Rel.
	 Reggie Edwards .........................  4x100m Relay
	 Dannie Jackson ................  Long Jump/4x100m
	 Cliff McKenzie ..................................  Mile Relay
	 Greg Moore ........................  4x100m/Mile Relay
1977	 Gary Burl ......................  100m/4x100m/4x400m



CONFERENCE CROWNS
	 Tony Darden .................  200m/4x100m/4x400m
	 Herman Frazier ............  400m/4x100m/4x400m
	 Cliff McKenzie ............................  4x400m Relay
	 Rick Walker ...............................  110mH/400mH
	 Steven Williams .........................  4x100m Relay
1976	 Gary Burl .....................................  110m Hurdles
	 Julius Fletcher ..................................  Mile Relay
	 Herman Frazier .......... 400m/4x100m/Mile Relay
	 Mark Herman ....................................  Pole Vault
	 Carl McCullough ................  4x100m/Mile Relay
	 Cliff McKenzie ..................................  Mile Relay
	 Rick Walker ................................. 400m Hurdles
	 Charlie Wells ..............................  4x100m Relay
	 Steven Williams .........................  4x100m Relay
1975	 Gary Burl ......................................  120y Hurdles
	 Julius Fletcher ..................................  Mile Relay
	 Herman Frazier ............... 440y/4x100m/Mile Relay
	 Darryl Hughes .................................  Long Jump
	 Carl McCullough ................  4x100m/Mile Relay
	 Cliff McKenzie ..................................  Mile Relay
	 Rick Walker ..................................  440y Hurdles
	 Steven Williams .........................  4x100m Relay
	 Charlie Wells ..............................  4x100m Relay
1974	 Mike Haynes ...................................  Long Jump
	 Paul Underwood ..............................  High Jump
1973	 Maurice People ................................  440y Dash
	 Charlie Wells ....................................  100y Dash
	 Arizona State ............................... 4x110y Relay
	 Arizona State ...................................  Mile Relay
1972	 Pete Spann .....................................  3,000m SC
1971	 Steve Holden ..................................  Long Jump
	 Mark Murro .............................................  Javelin
1970	 Mark Murro .............................................  Javelin
1969	 Jerry Bright .......................................  220y Dash
	 Chuck LaBenz .....................................  Mile Run
	 Mark Murro .............................................  Javelin
1968	 Jerry Bright .......................................  220y Dash
	 Ron Freeman II ................................  440y Dash
	 J.D. Hill .............................................  100y Dash
	 Fair Hooker ..................................  120y Hurdles
	 Jesus Ortiz ............................... Shot Put/Discus
	 Arizona State ............................... 4x110y Relay
1967	 Jerry Bright ..................... 100y Dash/220y Dash
	 Ron Freeman II ................................  440y Dash
1966	 Jon Cole .................................................. Discus
	 Ron Freeman II ................................  440y Dash
	 Dick Rambo ......................................  Pole Vault
1965	 Jon Cole .................................................. Discus
	 Ulis Williams .....................................  440y Dash
1964	 Joe Caldwell .....................................  High Jump
	 Henry Carr ...................... 100y Dash/220y Dash
	 Darrell Jansen ..............................  120y Hurdles
	 Glenn Winningham ................................  Javelin
1963	 Jerry Armon .......................................  Pole Vault
	 Mike Barrick........................................Mile Relay
	 Joe Caldwell .....................................  High Jump
	 Henry Carr .............  100y/220y/4x110y/Mile Rel.
	 Frank Covelli ..........................................  Javelin
	 Ron Freeman II ....................  4x110y/Mile Relay
	 Ben Hawkins ................................ 4x110y Relay
	 Larry Hendershot ................................  Shot Put
	� Tom Hester ................................... 4x110y Relay
	 Eric Owers .......................................... 880y Run
	 Ulis Williams........................................Mile Relay

BORDER CONFERENCE (MEN)
1961	 Bob Barkes ............................................ Javelin
	� Ron Freeman ..................................  Mile Relay
	 Don Jeisy ....................................... Pole Vault #
	 John Rose ......................................  Pole Vault #
	 Karl Schriener ....................................  Mile Relay
	 Malcolm Spence ............  440y Dash/Mile Relay
	 Mel Spence ........................................  Mile Relay
1960	 Mike Barrick .....................................  Mile Relay
	 Alex Henderson ...............  Mile Run/2 Mile Run
	 George Hershey ...............................  Mile Relay
	 Don Jeisy .......................................  Pole Vault #
	 Wayne McDonnell ..................................  Javelin
	 John Rose ......................................  Pole Vault #
	 Malcolm Spence .........   Half-Mile Run/Mile Rel.
	 Mel Spence ......................................  Mile Relay
1959	 Jesse Bradford .............................  220y Hurdles
	 Dick Fischl ....................................  120y Hurdles
	 Don Jeisy ..........................................  Pole Vault
	 Herb Montoya ........................................  Javelin
	 Jerry Robertson ...............................  High Jump
	 Mal Spence ......................................  440y Dash
1958	 Leon Burton .....................................  100y Dash
	 Bob Charles ...................................  Pole Vault #

	 Dave Clough ....................................  Mile Relay
	 Dick Fischl .............  120y Hurdles/220y Hurdles
	 Eddie Griggs ...................................  Long Jump
	 Alex Henderson ...............  Mile Run/2 Mile Run
	 Herb Montoya ........................................  Javelin
	 Willis Palmer ....................................  Mile Relay
	 Joe Rose ........................................  Pole Vault #
	 Mal Spence ..................... 440y/880y/Mile Relay
	 Mel Spence ......................................  Mile Relay
	 Tom Whetstine .................................  High Jump
1957	 Leon Burton .....................................  100y Dash
	 Bob Charles ......................................  Pole Vault
	 Alex Henderson ..................................  Mile Run
	 Al Miller ..................................................  Javelin
	 Jerry Robertson ............................ High Jump #
	 Don Rothermund .................................  Shot Put
	 Tom Whetstine .............................. High Jump #
	 Dale Winder ....................................... 880y Run
1956	 Benny Garcia .........................................  Javelin
	 Bill Harper .......................................... 880y Run
	 Dave Kenly ........................................  Pole Vault
	 Bill Roberts .......................................  High Jump
	 Dale Winder ........................................  Mile Run
1955	 Bob Clements ...............................  120H/220yH
	 Benny Garcia .........................................  Javelin
	 Merle Wackerbarth ..................  220y/440y Dash
	 Dale Winder ...............................  880y/Mile Run
1954	 Benny Garcia .........................................  Javelin
	 Eddie Griggs ........................  100y/High Jump #
	 Willie Harper .....................................  Mile Relay
	 Earl Herrington .................................  Mile Relay
	 Lee Holehan .....................................  Mile Relay
	 Royd Shumway ........................ 880y/Mile Relay
	 Manuel Silva ....................................  2 Mile Run
	 Dale Winder ........................................  Mile Run
1953	 Benny Garcia .........................................  Javelin
	 Eddie Griggs ...................................  Long Jump
	� Earl Herrington .................................  Mile Relay
	 Lee Holehan .....................................  Mile Relay
	 John Henry Johnson ................ Shot Put/Discus
	 Walt Jones .......................................  100y Dash
	 Dave Kenly ........................................  Pole Vault
	 Frank Leath ......................................  Mile Relay
	 Gary Prentice ...............................  120y Hurdles
	 Bill Roberts .................................... High Jump #
	 Royd Shumway ................................  Mile Relay
	 Samuel Silva ....................................  2 Mile Run
1952	 Dave Kenly .....................................  Pole Vault #
	 Gene Mitchum ........................................  Javelin
	 Earl Putman ............................. Shot Put/Discus
	 Gordon Ustick ................................  Pole Vault #
1951	 Bill Eaton ..........................................  High Jump
	 Bob Fuller ...........................................  Mile Relay
	 Don Hildreth .....................  120yH/220y Hurdles
	 Dave Kenly .....................................  Pole Vault #
	 Tom Matteson ..................................  440y Dash
	 Truett McCullah ..................................  Mile Relay
	 Bill Miller .................................................  Javelin
	 Earl Putman ........................................  Shot Put
	 Bob Toncray ...................................  Pole Vault #
	 Clair Turley .....................................  Pole Vault #
	 Merle Wackerbarth ..............  100y/220y/Mile Relay
	 Wilford White ......................................  Mile Relay
1950	 Don Hildreth .....................  120yH/220y Hurdles
	 Tom Matteson .......................... 440y/Mile Relay
	 Truett McCullah .................................  Mile Relay
	 Bill Miller ............................... Javelin/High Jump
	 Fred Olsson ............................. 880y/Mile Relay
	 Joe Payne ...........................................  Shot Put
	 Wilford White .................  Long Jump/Mile Relay
1949	 George Diggs ..................................  Long Jump
	 Don Hildreth .................................  220y Hurdles
	 Bill Miller .................................................  Javelin
	 Joe Payne ...........................................  Shot Put
	 Bob Sieben ........................................ 880y Run
1948	 Joe Batiste .......................  120yH/220y Hurdles
	 Harold Bryn ......................................  2 Mile Run
	 George Diggs ..................................  Long Jump
	 Bill Miller .................................................  Javelin
	 Fred Olsson ....................................... 880y Run
	 Joe Payne ...........................................  Shot Put
	 Jim Strangeland .............................  Pole Vault # 
	 Merlin Thevenot ............................ High Jump #
	 Bill Watson ..........................................  Mile Run
1947	 Joe Batiste .......................  120yH/220y Hurdles
	 George Diggs ..................................  Long Jump
	 Fred Olsson ........................................  Mile Run
	 Joe Payne ...........................................  Shot Put
	 Jim Strangeland ................................  Pole Vault

	 Al Van Hazel ..........................................  Javelin
1946	 Frank Miller Bostock ........................  440y Dash
	 Jim Strangeland ................................  Pole Vault
1942	 Lamarr Hamblin ...............................  2 Mile Run
	 Gerald Jones ..............................  Discus/Javelin
	 Donn Kinzle ..............  Long Jump/120yH/220yH
	 Gene Wiesner ............................... High Jump #
1941	 Maurice Ellsworth .............................  220y Dash
	 Lamarr Hamblin ...............................  2 Mile Run
	 Gerald Jones ..............................  Discus/Javelin
	 Bill Warren ........................................  100y Dash
1940	 Bud Arnett ..............................................  Javelin
	 Joe Hernandez ........................  100y/220y Dash
	 Gerald Jones ........................................... Discus
1939	 Bud Arnett ..............................................  Javelin
	 Tom DeKillis ......................................  Pole Vault
1938	 Bud Arnett ..............................................  Javelin
	 Emerson Harvey ..................................... Discus
1936	 Ken Heywood ...................................  High Jump
	 Howard “Chief” Wynn ......................  100y Dash
1934	 Dick Parker .......................................  High Jump
1933	 Harry Culbert .......................................  Mile Run
	 Ken Heywood ...................................  High Jump
	 Tiff Martinez ......................................  2 Mile Run
1932	 Charles Johnson ..................................... Discus
	 Tiff Martinez .........................................  Mile Run

# - co-champion


